ORDINANCE NO. _____

BILL NO. <u>61</u> (2018)

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ORDINANCE 4851 (2018), RELATING TO HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT FEES AND VEHICLE DISPOSAL FEES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE COUNTY OF MAUI:

SECTION 1. Ordinance 4851 (2018), which amends Chapter 3.25, Maui County Code, relating to Highway Improvement Fees and Vehicle Disposal Fees,

shall take effect upon the effective date of this ordinance.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

Department of the Corporation Counsel County of Maui

paf:cmn:18-194a

DIGEST

ORDINANCE NO. BILL NO. <u>61</u> (2018)

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ORDINANCE 4851 (2018), RELATING TO HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT FEES AND VEHICLE DISPOSAL FEES

This bill proposes to amend the effective date of Ordinance 4851 (2018), which amends Chapter 3.25, Maui County Code, relating to Highway Improvement Fees and Vehicle Disposal Fees.

I, DENNIS A. MATEO, County Clerk of the County of Maui, State of Hawaii, DO

HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing BILL NO. 61 (2018) was passed on First Reading

by the Council of the County of Maui, State of Hawaii, on the 15th day of June, 2018, by

the following vote:

AYES: Councilmembers Eleanora Cochran, S. Stacy Crivello, Donald S. Guzman, G. Riki Hokama, Kelly T. King, Yuki Lei K. Sugimura, Vice-Chair Robert Carroll, and Chair Michael B. White.

NOES: None.

EXCUSED: Councilmember Alika Atay.

DATED at Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii, this 18th of June, 2018.

Allees

DENNIS A. MATÉO, COUNTY CLERK COUNTY OF MAUL STATE OF HAWAII

Copies of the foregoing Bill, in full, are on file in the Office of the County Clerk, County of Maui, for use and examination by the public.